

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.762/2016
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.10338/2015

Laxman S/o Adhar More & others.

..Petitioners..

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & others.

...Respondents...

.....

Ms.Surekha Mahajan, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Smt.M.A.Deshpande, AGP for the State.

.....

CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
K.L. WADANE, JJ.

DATE: 21.11.2016

ORDER :

At present, issue simple notice to respondent nos.2
& 3 returnable on 16.1.2017.

(K.L. WADANE, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)