

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
AURANGABAD BENCH, AURANGABAD**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 762 OF 2016

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 10338 OF 2015

Laxman s/o Adhar More

...Petitioner

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Ms S.P.Mahajan, advocate for petitioner

.....

.....

CORAM : S.V.GANGAPURWALA & K.L.WADANE, JJ.

DATED : 20th January, 2017

O R D E R :-

Await notice, returnable after 5 weeks. Leave to correct the clause title with regard to respondent no.1.

(K.L.WADANE, J.)

(S.V.GANGAPURWALA, J.)

dbm/cp762.16