

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 475 OF 2013
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 7529 OF 2011**

Dr. Harihar Shrirang Kulkarni .. Petitioner

Versus

P. B. Chavan and another .. Respondents

Shri H. A. Joshi, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Shri P. S. Patil, Addl.G.P. for the Respondent/State.

**WRIT PETITION NO. 6433 OF 2015
C. P. NO. 650 OF 2016 IN W. P. NO. 1241 OF 2015
C. P. NO. 761 OF 2016 IN W. P. NO. 6744 OF 2013
C. P. NO. 762 OF 2016 IN W. P. NO. 10338 OF 2015
WRIT PETITION NO. 42 OF 2017**

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
K. L. WADANE, JJ.**

DATE : 03RD MARCH, 2017.

PER COURT :

. The petitioners shall take steps as against unserved respondents within a period of four (04) weeks from today.

[K. L. WADANE, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]