

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

42 CONT. PETITION NO. 762 OF 2016
IN WP/10338/2015

LAXMAN ADHAR MORE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. R. R. Bangar h/f
Adv. Surekha P. Mahajan
AGP for Respondent/State: Mrs. A. S. Deshmukh
...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : APRIL 15, 2026

ORDER:-

In view of the reply filed by respondent No.3, nothing survives in this petition. In view of the same, the Contempt Petition stands disposed of.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**

YSK/